breaking the country programs vision. he objective of this study was to determine the validity of biological eligibility criteria to antiretroviral 

treatment compared with systematic antiretroviral treatment in a cohort of the people living with HIV in Bukavu city. Methods: One thousand 

hundred and forty-nine (1149) records of people living with HIV (PLWIV) followed in three HIV health care facilities of Bukavu city were selected 

systematically. The ROC curve was constructed and analyzed to assess the validity of systematic antiretroviral therapy and a treatment based on